TN-1187
For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 4
APPLICATIONS
Chiral Separation of the Drug Product Tamsulosin Hydrochloride on a Lux® Amylose-1
Column According to Ph. Eur. Monograph 2131
Michael McCoy1, Emily Gish1, Marc Jacob1 and Heiko Behr2
1Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA
2Phenomenex, Ltd., Zeppelinstr. 5, 63741 Aschaffenburg, Germany

sions, return the column with comparative data with-
in 45 days for a FULL REFUND.
Lux® Amylose-1 Ordering Information
5 µm Semi-Prep Columns (mm) SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phases 250 x 10.0 10 x 10.0‡
Amylose-1 00G-4732-N0 AJ0-9344
for ID: 9–16 mm
* SecurityGuard Analytical Cartridges require holder, Part No. : KJ0-4282
‡ SemiPrep SecurityGuard™ Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-9281
**HPLC PREP SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder, Part No. : AJ0-8223
SFC PREP SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder, Part No. : AJ0-8617
♦	HPLC PREP SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder, Part No. : AJ0-8277
SFC PREP SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder, Part No. : AJ0-8618
5 µm Axia™ Packed Preparative Columns (mm) SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phases 150 x 21.2 250 x 21.2 250 x 30 250 x 50 15 x 21.2** 15 x 30.0♦
Amylose-1 00F-4732-P0-AX 00G-4732-P0-AX 00G-4732-U0-AX 00G-4732-V0-AX AJ0-9338 AJ0-9339
for ID: 18 –29 mm 30–49 mm